
1º María Xudit Carrete Pardal XUDIT 168 120 168 456

2º Aida Pérez AIDA 200 168 - 368

3º Nerea Piñeiro Iglesias NEREA 120 - 200 320

4º Darío Gil Arias DARÍO 168 120 - 288

5º Jacqueline Casal Barros JACKY 88 88 88 264

6º Yolanda García Fernández YOLI 144 - 120 264

7º Carolina Pérez Cid CAROL 32 88 144 264

8º Marcos Blanco FLIPI 200 32 - 232

9º Irina Angelova Sarieva IRINA 88 32 88 208

10º Lucinda Paz Calvo LUCI - 200 - 200

11º Cristóbal Álvarez Iglesias CRISTÓBAL - 200 - 200

12º Brais Gómez-Reino Martínez BRAIS - - 200 200

13º Adrián Pérez ADRIÁN 144 32 - 176

14º Miguel Ángel Gómez Gutiérrez MIGUI 88 - 88 176

15º Yoel Veiras conde YOEL V. - 88 88 176

16º Joao Marcelo Soares Pantoja JOAO - 168 - 168

17º Ángel Sánchez baluja ÁNGEL S. - - 168 168

18º Cristina Vázquez Santos CRICHI - 144 - 144

19º Eduardo Rodríguez Fernández-Arroyo EDU - 144 - 144

20º Juan Luis Álvarez García JUAN 120 - - 120

21º Bárbara Casas Casas BÁRBARA 32 88 - 120

22º Ismael Martinez Blanco ISMA - - 120 120

23º Iaroslava Dolisnea YASIA 32 32 32 96

24º Cristian Matos CRIS MATOS 88 - - 88

25º Ana Fandiño Bonet ANA F. 88 - - 88

26º Alejandro Rodríguez ALEX 88 - - 88

27º Gladys Giráldez López GLADYS 88 - - 88

28º Joshua Rodríguez Martiñá JOSHUA 88 - - 88

29º Cristina Freire fernandez CRIS FREIRE - 88 - 88

30º Yoel Moreno martinez YOEL M. - 88 - 88

31º José Loureiro Bada JOSE LOU - 88 - 88

32º Javier Casas JAVIER C. - 88 - 88

33º Gonzalo Emanuel Moreira villarruel GONZALO - - 88 88

34º Susana Neira Vila SUSI - - 88 88

35º Asia Adra Varela ASIA - - 88 88

36º Alejandro Ontiveros Robles ONTIVEROS - - 88 88
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37º Pilar González Tenorio PILI 32 32 - 64

38º Álex Castro Vila ALEX C. 32 32 - 64

39º Claudia Casal Moreno CLAUDIA 32 32 - 64

40º Elena Saco Orbán ELENA S. 32 - 32 64

41º David Justo Rodríguez DAVID J. 32 - 32 64

42º Rebeca Rocha Muiños REBE 32 - 32 64

43º Carlos Martínez Romero CARLOS M. 32 - 32 64

44º Sara Rodríguez González SARA RGUEZ 32 - 32 64

45º Víctor Collazo Cusi VÍCTOR C. 32 - 32 64

46º Javier Loureiro Zunzunegui JAVI L. 32 - - 32

47º José Loureiro Zunzunegui PEPE 32 - - 32

48º Iván Vázquez Santos IVÁN V. 32 - - 32

49º Anxo Cuiñas Grosio ANXO CUIÑAS 32 - - 32

50º Sandra Pazo González SANDRA 32 - - 32

51º Pablo Vilas Fernández PABLO V. 32 - - 32

52º Tere López Filgueiras TERE 32 - - 32

53º Esteban Sanjurjo ESTEBAN 32 - - 32

54º Gema Pazos GEMMA 32 - - 32

55º Jesús Fuenmayor JESÚS 32 - - 32

56º Ernesto Hernández García ERNESTO - 32 - 32

57º Malena Valenzuela Hermida MALENA - 32 - 32

58º Pedro Hermida Albo PEDRO H. - 32 - 32

59º Sara Antelo Felipez SARA ANTELO - 32 - 32

60º Manuel Queiro Castro QUEIRO - 32 - 32

61º Carla Romero Novo CARLA R. - 32 - 32

62º Ana Calvo Blanco ANA C. - 32 - 32

63º Jaime Domínguez Ríos JAIME - 32 - 32

64º Pablo Pérez Varela PABLO P. - 32 - 32

65º Óscar Estévez González ÓSCAR E. - - 32 32

66º María Domínguez Caramés MARÍA D. - - 32 32

67º Beatriz Vazquez Martinez BEA V. - - 32 32

68º Pedro Luis González Marques PEDRO LUIS - - 32 32

69º Laura Alfonsin Barragans LAURA A. - - 32 32

70º Alfonso Solla Lagoa SOLLA - - 32 32

71º Antía Sestelo López ANTÍA - - 32 32

72º Adrián Lago Casal BAMBAN - - 32 32

73º Moises Fernandez Domuro MOI - - 32 32

74º Alba Garcia Ferro ALBA - - 32 32

75º Sabela Trigo Fernández SABELA - - 32 32

76º Roque Portaña Vidal ROQUE - - 32 32

77º Tania Lopez TANIA L - - 32 32

78º Francisco Dieste Otero FRAN DIESTE - - 32 32

79º Ricardo Recarey Fernández RICHY - - 32 32

80º Raquel Vilas Fernández RAQUEL - - 32 32

81º Anxo Corral Santos ANXO CORRAL - - 32 32



1º Malena Valenzuela Hermida MALENA 200 144 168 512

2º Irina Angelova Sarieva IRINA 168 168 144 480

Tania López Campos TANIA 168 144 168 480

4º Iaroslava Dolisnea YASIA 144 88 200 432

5º Claudia Casal Moreno CLAU 88 88 200 376

6º Carolina Pérez Cid CAROL 120 200 - 320

Pilar González Tenorio PILI 120 200 - 320

8º Yolanda García Fernández YOLI 144 - 144 288

9º Luzia Fernández Perez LUZIA 200 - - 200

10º Teresa Lopez Filgueiras TERE 88 - 88 176

11º Bárbara Casas Casas BÁRBARA - 168 - 168

12º Rebeca Rocha Muiños REBE 88 - 32 120

Carla Romero Novo CARLA R. - 88 32 120

Ivana Castellano Iglesias IVI 32 - 88 120

Noa Cernadas Rodríguez NOA 0 - 120 120

Sofía pazó montero SOFÍA PAZÓ 0 - 120 120

17º Sara Cabaleiro SARA C. 88 - - 88

Sara Rodríguez González SARA RGUEZ 88 - - 88

Sandra Pazo González SANDRA 88 - - 88

Ana Fandiño Bonet ANA F. 88 - - 88

Elena Saco Orbán ELENA S. 88 - - 88

Ana Calvo Blanco ANA C. - 88 - 88

Alba Garcia Ferro ALBA - - 88 88

Antía Sestelo López ANTÍA - - 88 88

Susana Neira Vila SUSI - - 88 88

Micaela Elcorrobarrutia Oporto MICA - - 88 88

Xiana Silva Covelo XIANA - - 88 88

María Domínguez Caramés MARÍA D. - - 88 88

29º Patricia Rodríguez Estévez PATRI 32 - - 32

Laura Alfonsin Barragans LAURA - - 32 32

Beatriz Vazquez Martinez BEA V. - - 32 32

Elena Portela Ríos ELE - - 32 32

Sara Villar Eiroa SARA V. - - 32 32

María Muiños Vilaboa MARÍA M. - - 32 32
Lucía Pardilla Fraguas LUCÍA P. - - 32 32
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1º Roque Portaña Vidal ROQUE 32 168 200 400

2º Iago Malvido Gonzalez IAGO M. - 168 200 368

3º Adrián Estévez Pastoriza ADRIÁN 168 - 64 232

David Bermúdez Riobó DAVID B. 168 - 64 232

5º Amable Novas AMABLE 148 - 64 212

Alberto Barreiro ALBERTO  148 - 64 212

7º Gonzalo Emanuel Moreira villarruel GONZALO 200 - - 200

Deivy Gerardo Sanchez Bustos DEIVY 200 - - 200

Joao Marcelo Soares Pantoja JOAO - 200 - 200

Yoel Veiras conde YOEL V. - 200 - 200

11º José Loureiro Zunzunegui PEPE 32 120 32 184

12º Esteban Sanjurjo ESTEBAN 88 - 88 176

Carlos Martinez Baquero CARLOS 88 - 88 176

14º Ángel Sánchez baluja ÁNGEL S. - - 168 168

José Luis Guantes Vázquez JOSE LUIS - - 168 168

16º José Loureiro Bada JOSE LOU - 120 32 152

Izar Martínez Prat IZAR 88 32 32 152

Lucas Martínez Prat LUCAS M. 88 32 32 152

Ricardo Recarey Fernández RICHY 32 - 120 152

20º Pedro Hermida Albo PEDRO H. - 144 - 144

Ernesto Hernández García ERNESTO - 144 - 144

Saul dominguez gonzalez SAÚL - - 144 144

Juan jose Gonzalez herbello JUANJO - - 144 144

24º Mauro Álvarez Martínez MAURO 120 - - 120

Ángel Estévez Pastoriza ÁNGEL E. 120 - - 120

José Carlos Valverde García CHARLY 32 88 - 120

Yago paz silva YAGO PAZ - 88 32 120

David justo rodriguez DAVID J. - 88 32 120

Pablo Novo Mariño PABLO NOVO - - 120 120

30º Iñaki Galán Méndez IÑAKI - 88 - 88

Michael Skinner Pérez  MICHAEL - 88 - 88

Andrés Pérez Villar ANDRÉS P. - 88 - 88

Daniel Fariña Muinelo DANI F. - 88 - 88

Jaime Domínguez Ríos JAIME - 88 - 88

Rubén Míguez Alonso MIGUEZ 88 - - 88

Victor Berry BERRY 88 - - 88

Pablo Novo Mariño PABLO N. 88 - - 88

Isaac Rojo Rodríguez ISAAC 88 - - 88

Lucas Wunschmann Porta LUCAS W. - - 88 88

Alejandro Vizoso Sautúa ALEX V. - - 88 88

TOTAL
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Carlos Martínez Baquero CARLOS MB - - 88 88

Juanjo Seoane Martínez JUANJO S. - - 88 88

David Ambrosio Groba AMBROSIO - - 88 88

Guido Ezequiel Ranalli Lorenzo RANALLI - - 88 88

45º Luis Domínguez Pérez LUIS D. 32 32 - 64

Daniel Díaz González DANI D. 32 32 - 64

Pablo Vilas Fernández PABLO V. 32 - 32 64

Víctor Collazo Cusi VICTOR CO 32 - 32 64

Guillermo García Couce GUILLE - - 64 64

Carlos Vidal Fragueiro CARLOS V. - - 64 64

Julen Beraza J. BERAZA - - 64 64

Andoni Beraza A. BERAZA - - 64 64

Álvaro Basadre Santos ÁLVARO - - 64 64

Hugo Martínez Otero HUGO M. - - 64 64

Alfonso Solla Lagoa SOLLA - - 64 64

Abel Pousa Herbello ABEL - - 64 64

Rodrigo Martinez Baquero RODRI - - 64 64

Manuel Ruiz Martinez MANU RUIZ - - 64 64

Dimas Garcia Viñuela DIMAS - - 64 64

Thomas Utra Machado THOMAS - - 64 64

61º Julio Fernández Fernández JULIO 32 - - 32

Alberto Iglesias Ventoso ALBERTO I. 32 - - 32

Yago Sampedro Escudeiro YAGO 32 - - 32

Rodrigo Cordero Mariño RODRIGO 32 - - 32

Emilio Salorio García EMILIO 32 - - 32

Javier Loureiro Zunzunegui JAVI L. 32 - - 32

Lucas Fernández Fernández LUCAS FDEZ 32 - - 32

Kevin Varela Méndez KEVIN 32 - - 32

Samuel Calderon Buron SAMU - 32 - 32

Miguel Pérez López  MIGUEL P. - 32 - 32

Alan Bugarin Sanchez ALAN - 32 - 32

Ricardo Gonzalez Araujo RICKY - 32 - 32

Anxo Cuiñas Grosio ANXO CUIÑAS - 32 - 32

Manuel Aba Varela MANU ABA - 32 - 32

Daniel Prado Pena DANI PRADO - 32 - 32

Carlos Daniel Deza Gamarra CARLOS D. - 32 - 32

Gonzalo Brotons López GONZALO B. - - 32 32

Iago Sobreira García IAGO S. - - 32 32

Pedro Luis Gonzalez Marques PEDRO LUIS - - 32 32

Adrián Lago Casal BAMBAN - - 32 32

Jaime Castiñeira Castro JAIME C. - - 32 32

Carlos carballa rosales CARLOS C. - - 32 32

Óscar Estévez González ÓSCAR E. - - 32 32
Anxo Corral Santos ANXO CORRAL - - 32 32


